[Settlement of Grievance - Wah Eng - \$67,436.01]

Resolution approving settlement of the unlitigated grievance (ERD No. 02-12-2541) of Wah Eng against the City and County of San Francisco for \$67,436.01; Service Employees International Union, Local 1021, notified the City of the grievance entitled Grievance of Wah Eng on or before July 9, 2012.

WHEREAS, Service Employees International Union, Local 1021 filed a grievance on behalf of Wah Eng against the City and County of San Francisco, and notified the City of the grievance on or before July 9, 2012; and

WHEREAS, The Office of the Assessor Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco has recommended settlement of said grievance by payment of \$67,436.01; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle the grievance (ERD No. 45-08-1876) by the payment of \$67,436.01 to Wah Eng.

22

23

24

25



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

141015

Date Passed: October 28, 2014

Resolution approving settlement of the unlitigated grievance (ERD No. 02-12-2541) of Wah Eng against the City and County of San Francisco for \$67,436.01; Service Employees International Union, Local 1021, notified the City of the grievance entitled Grievance of Wah Eng on or before July 9, 2012.

October 16, 2014 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED..

October 28, 2014 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 141015

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/28/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved**